#### 501983569 07/10/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Equal, Undivided Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Amgen Inc.	03/07/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amgen Inc.	
Street Address:	One Amgen Center Drive	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91320-1799	

Name:	Medarex, Inc.
Street Address:	707 State Road
Internal Address:	Suite 206
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13450126

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (617)235-9492 **Phone**: 6179517000

Email: ginny.blundell@ropesgray.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower-800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: IPRM Docketing-43rd Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

REEL: 028541 FRAME: 0875

13450126

CH \$40.00

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102728-0041-103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine M. Colbert
Total Attachments: 2 source=Amgen_to_Amgen_Medarex#page1.tif source=Amgen_to_Amgen_Medarex#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028541 FRAME: 0876 A-805-US-NP MEDX-0162(US) 01-1554-F

#### ASSIGNMENT

F/F A-805-43-NF

Whereas AMGEN INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California, 91320-1799, is the assignee as recorded by the U.S. Patent Office at reel/frame 014888/0136 of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled "THERAPEUTIC HUMAN ANTI-IL1-R1 MONOCLONAL ANTIBODY," which is found in U.S. Application Serial No. 10/656,769, filed on September 5, 2003, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/408,719, filed on September 6, 2002.

Whereas MEDAREX, INC., a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at 707 State Road, Suite 206, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, wishes to acquire an undivided interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AMGEN INC., its successors and assigns (collectively "AMGEN") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto MEDAREX, INC., its successors and assigns (collectively "MEDAREX") an undivided interest in, to and under the Application, and any provisional application(s) from which Application is derived, and all priority rights to which the Application may be entitled, including all priority right's for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part applications based on the above-identified Application, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed jointly by AMGEN and MEDAREX, each enjoying an equal, undivided interest.

AMGEN hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any such Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application or any continuation or divisional applications based on the Application to AMGEN and MEDAREX as co-assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

In Witness Whereof I have executed this assignment on behalf of AMGEN on the

7th day of March, 2008.

Stuart L. Watt Vice President, Law

> PATENT REEL: 028541 FRAME: 0877

L. Wath

A-805-US-NP MEDX-0162(US) 01-1554-F

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

State of California	)
County of Ventura  On March 7: 2008	before me, Christine Vu Insert Notary Public Name
Personally appeared	Stuart L. Watt Name(s) of Signer(s)
CHRISTINE VU Commission # 1704187 Notary Public - California Ventura County MyCarm. Extes Nov 11, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature or the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  Signature  Signature of Notary Public  My commission expires on
	My commission expires on

PATENT REEL: 028541 FRAME: 0878

**RECORDED: 07/10/2012**